OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF OCTOBER 2023

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
10/24/23 Tuesday 2.00 Aust, H 7:00 PM Drill
09/27/23 Wednesday 1.00 Aust, H 11:30 PM MVA
10/24/23 Tuesday 2.00 Carpineta, A 7:00 PM Drrill
10/22/23 Sunday 24.00 Caselli, C 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
10/28/23 Saturday 24.00 Caselli, C 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
10/29/23 Sunday 24.00 Caselli, C 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
10/07/23 Saturday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:00 PM Turn on
10/18/23 Wednesday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:30 PM Turn on
10/18/23 Wednesday 2.00 Castillo, R 11:30 PM Hard Rock CL2 problems
10/21/23 Saturday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:00 PM Hard Rock tank refill
10/22/23 Sunday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:00 PM Hard Rock tank refill
10/17/23 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
10/17/23 Tuesday 1.00 Fisher, J 10:40 AM Auto aid
10/28/23 Saturday 8.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Station coverage
10/21/23 Saturday 7.00 Hahn, M 8:00 AM Station coverage
10/28/23 Saturday 4.00 Hicks, T 8:30 AM Rake bar screen
10/29/23 Sunday 4.00 Hicks, T 8:30 AM Rake bar screen
10/21/23 Saturday 4.00 Hicks, T 8:30 AM Rake bar screen
10/22/23 Sunday 4.00 Hicks, T 8:30 AM Rake bar screen
10/20/23 Friday 1.50 MacDonald, B 4:00 PM USA's Plumas Lake
10/17/23 Tuesday 1.00 Murray, L 11:00 AM Auto aid
10/17/23 Tuesday 2.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 PM Drill
10/17/23 Tuesday 3.00 Rodriguez, G 11:30 PM Hard Rock pump alarms
10/28/23 Saturday 1.50 Teal, L 6:00 AM Remote checks
10/21/23 Saturday 1.00 Teal, L 6:00 AM Remote checks
11/05/23 Sunday 0.50 Ackerly, M 5:00 PM LS9 reset vfd
11/05/23 Thursday 10.00 Aust, H 7:00 AM Sikh Parade - Hazmat Team
11/07/23 Tuesday 9.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Hazmat training
11/08/23 Wednesday 9.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Hazmat training
11/03/23 Friday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
11/04/23 Saturday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
11/09/23 Thursday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
11/10/23 Friday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
11/04/23 Saturday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Vacation coverage
11/10/23 Friday 5.00 Hicks, T 9:00 AM Rake bar screen
11/11/23 Saturday 4.00 Hicks, T 9:00 AM Rake bar screen
11/12/23 Sunday 4.00 Hicks, T 9:00 AM Rake bar screen
11/04/23 Saturday 4.00 Hicks, T 8:30 AM Rake bar screen
11/05/23 Sunday 4.00 Hicks, T 8:30 AM Rake bar screen




11/02/23 Thursday 1.00 MacDonald, B 4:00 PM Completed finals
11/04/23 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 1:40 PM Plugged sewer
11/04/23 Saturday 1.00 Murray, L 9:00 PM Lift assist
11/10/23 Friday 1.00 Murray, L 5:00 PM MVA
11/06/23 Monday 1.00 Rodriguez, G 12:00 PM Well 34
11/09/23 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 8:00 PM Turn on
11/10/23 Friday 4.00 Rodriguez, G 6:00 AM Check WTP
11/12/23 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 3:00 PM Hard Rock tank refill
11/11/23 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 3:00 PM Hard Rock tank refill

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Total: 316.50
DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION

10/28/23 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 3:00 PM Hard Rock tank refill
10/29/23 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 7:00 AM Well 30 fuse
10/29/23 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 3:00 PM Hard Rock tank refill
10/19/23 Thursday 4.25 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Board meeting
10/16/23 Monday 0.50 Russell, M 4:00 PM Office work
10/19/23 Thursday 0.50 Russell, M 4:00 PM Office work
11/09/23 Thursday 1.00 Menchaca, L 12:00 PM well 34 electrician
10/31/23 Tuesday 1.50 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Fire and Parks committee meetings
11/01/23 Wednesday 0.50 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM W ater/W astewater committee meeting
11/04/23 Saturday 2.00 Ritchie, B 1:14 PM Text from Director
11/04/23 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, E 3:50 PM Plugged sewer
11/05/23 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, E 6:00 PM LS 9 power out
11/05/23 Sunday 0.50 Rodriguez, E 8:30 PM LS 9 power out
10/30/23 Monday 0.50 Russell, M 12:30 PM Office work
10/31/23 Tuesday 0.50 Russell, M 12:30 PM Office work

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Total: 21.75




SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

- $35.24 - Tillotson, J

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
31.00 $42.38 $ 1,313.78 Aust, H
0.50 $40.46 $ 20.23 Ackerly, M
- $42.50 $ - Anderson, R
- $61.16 $ - Bechtel, E
- $24.57 $ - Bellinger, T
- $30.35 $ - Bunn, S
122.00 $36.44 $ 4,445.68 Carpineta, A
72.00 $33.26 $ 2,394.72 Caselli, C
10.00 $57.69 $ 576.90 Castillo, R
- $26.25 $ - Capewell, C
- $35.39 $ - Dearth, D
11.00 $41.57 $ 457.27 Fisher, J
- $30.63 $ - Galluzzo, J
7.00 $34.37 $ 240.59 Hahn, M
37.00 $33.35 $ 1,233.95 Hicks, T
- $45.14 $ - Lewis, A
4.50 $42.74 $ 192.33 MacDonald, B
7.00 $59.09 $ 413.63 Menchaca, L
- $59.36 $ - Koller, S
- $34.08 $ - McClure, J
- $30.35 $ - Monahan, B
3.00 $40.76 $ 122.28 Murray, L
2.00 $61.07 $ 122.14 Nielsen, D
- $26.25 $ - Nielsen, Dy
- $34.08 $ - Nielsen, E
- $49.65 $ - Phillips, J
- $64.95 $ - Prather, D
8.25 $55.02 $ 453.92 Ritchie, B
- $34.37 $ - Rodriguez, A
4.50 $40.37 $ 181.67 Rodriguez, E
14.00 $55.91 $ 782.74 Rodriguez, G
2.00 $37.16 $ 74.32 Russell, M
- $30.63 $ - Staton, S
2.50 $64.35 $ 160.88 Teal, L
$
$

- $34.52 - Wikoff, C
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